## 504830733 03/21/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4877470

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	<b>I</b>	
		Name	Execution Date
KAMESHWAR CHANDR	ASEKAR		03/12/2018
SURYA PRATIK SAHA			03/19/2018
AMAN GAYASEN			03/12/2018
SUMANTA DATTA			03/12/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	XILINX,	INC.	
Street Address:	2100 LC	OGIC DRIVE	
City:	SAN JO	SE	
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA	
Postal Code:	95124		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Dreparty Type		Number	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1	5927846	
	1		
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	5927846	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	<b>ATA</b>	5927846 408)371-4613	uooossful it will be sont
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA ( <sup>/</sup>	5927846	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA ( <sup>(</sup> e sent to provided;	5927846 408)371-4613 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided; 4 x	5927846 408)371-4613 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08-879-5216 ilinxipl@xilinx.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; 4 ×	5927846 408)371-4613 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08-879-5216 illinxipl@xilinx.com (ILINX, INC.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; 4 x 2	5927846 408)371-4613 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08-879-5216 illinxipl@xilinx.com (ILINX, INC. 2100 LOGIC DRIVE	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided; 4 × 2 A	5927846 408)371-4613 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08-879-5216 illinxipl@xilinx.com (ILINX, INC. 2100 LOGIC DRIVE ATTN: LEGAL DEPT.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; 4 × 2 A	5927846 408)371-4613 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08-879-5216 illinxipl@xilinx.com (ILINX, INC. 2100 LOGIC DRIVE	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; 4 × 2 A S	5927846 408)371-4613 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08-879-5216 illinxipl@xilinx.com (ILINX, INC. 2100 LOGIC DRIVE ATTN: LEGAL DEPT.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided; 4 × 2 A S	5927846 408)371-4613 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unse</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08-879-5216 illinxipl@xilinx.com KILINX, INC. 2100 LOGIC DRIVE ATTN: LEGAL DEPT. SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided; 4 × 2 A S	5927846 408)371-4613 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unse</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08-879-5216 illinxipl@xilinx.com (ILINX, INC. 2100 LOGIC DRIVE ATTN: LEGAL DEPT. SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124 X-5324 US	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided; 4 × 2 A S	5927846 408)371-4613 the e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 08-879-5216 illinxipl@xilinx.com KILINX, INC. 2100 LOGIC DRIVE ATTN: LEGAL DEPT. SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124 X-5324 US SUSAN WIENS	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided; 4 × 2 A S	5927846 408)371-4613 the e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 08-879-5216 ilinxipl@xilinx.com (ILINX, INC. 2100 LOGIC DRIVE ATTN: LEGAL DEPT. SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124 X-5324 US X-5324 US SUSAN WIENS /susan wiens/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to provided; 4 x 2 A S IMBER: gn_efiled#	5927846 408)371-4613 the e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 08-879-5216 illinxipl@xilinx.com (ILINX, INC. 2100 LOGIC DRIVE ATTN: LEGAL DEPT. SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124 X-5324 US X-5324 US SUSAN WIENS /susan wiens/ 03/21/2018	

source=X\_5324\_US\_Assign\_efiled#page3.tif source=X\_5324\_US\_Assign\_efiled#page4.tif Signed in Counterpart

Docket No. X-5324 US

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Kameshwar Chandrasekarof89, Vision Infiniti Homes, Osman Nagar Road, Tellapur, TS 502032, IndiaSurya Pratik Sahaof1-111-346/B Sree Rama Nilayam, Raghavendra Colony, Kondapur, Hyderabad, TS 50084, IndiaAman GayasenofD-402, Aparna Sarovar Grande, Nallagandla, Hyderabad, TS 500019, IndiaSumanta DattaofC-102, Aparna Heights-1, Hyderabad, TS 500084, India

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

## INCREMENTAL SYNTHESIS FOR CHANGES TO A CIRCUIT DESIGN

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed on	March	12	2018	

Kameshwar Chandrasekar

(1) WITNESS my hand \_\_\_\_\_ SUMANTA DATTA\_\_\_\_\_ [Printed Name]

Sumanti Dette MARCH, 12, 2018

Signature

Date

(2) WITNESS my hand	AMAN	GAYASEN	
5	[Printe	ed Name]	

Agayasen Mar 12, 2018 Signature Date Signed in Counterpart

Docket No. X-5324 US

4	
Executed on 19 th March 2012	
Executed on	·
	Surya Pratik Saha
	Surya Pratik Saha
(1) WITNESS my hand KAMESHWAR CH	ANDRASEKAR
[1] WITNESS my hand <u>KRPCCSTW/IN</u> CH [Printed Name]	ANDINGERING
[Printed Name] (Lauroduvar March Signature	
Camoduvar March	19 2010
Signature	Date
Januare	Duit
(2) WITNESS my hand SUMANTA DATT	-A
[Printed Name]	antitudes.
	٠.
Sumanta Datta 19 <sup>-</sup> Signature	MARCH, 2018
Signature	Date
Executed on	
	Aman Gayasen
(1) WITNESS my hand	
[Printed Name]	
Signature	Date
. and the second s	
(2) WITNESS my hand	
[Printed Name]	
Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 045306 FRAME: 0514

Signed in Counterpart		Docket No. X-5324
Executed on		
	Surya Pratik Saha	
(1) WITNESS my hand[Print	red Name]	
Signature	Date	
(2) WITNESS my hand [Prin	ted Name]	
	NUME with a shire in the international and an and an	
Signatule	Date	
-		
Signatule Executed on <u>Mar 12</u> , 2018		
Executed on Mar 12, 2018 (1) WITNESS my hand SUMA		
Executed on <u>Mar 12</u> , 2018 (1) WITNESS my hand <u>SUMAN</u> [Prin Sument Data	JTA DATTA ted Name] MARCH 12,2018	
Executed on Mar 12, 2018 (1) WITNESS my hand SUMA [Prin	JTA DATTA ted Name]	
Executed on <u>Mar 12</u> , 2018 (1) WITNESS my hand <u>SUMAN</u> [Prin <u>Sumont Datt</u> Signature	JTA DATTA ted Name] MARCH 12,2018	

Signed in Counterpart

Docket No. X-5324 US

Executed on MARCH 12, 2018

Sumanti Inta

Sumanta Datta

(1) WITNESS my hand <u>AMAN</u> GAYASEN [Printed Name]

Augusen Mar 12, 2018 Signature Date

(2) WITNESS my hand <u>KAMESHWAR</u> <u>CHAND</u> RASEKAR [Printed Name] <u>Mauch 12, 20</u>18 Signature Date

**RECORDED: 03/21/2018**